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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 340 226 254 - - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3 Years 397 423 820 820 0 0 273 534 753 36 0 18
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2017-18

292

292

2018-19

2019-20

200

19

123000(One Lakh
Twenty Three
Thousand Only)

24

2018-19

251

251

2019-20

2020-21

171

18

112000(One Lakh
Twelve Thousand
Only)

19

2019-20

254

254

2020-21

2021-22

230

15

120000(One Lakh
Twenty Thousand
Only)

18

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time

0

Part Time

0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Full Time




B

Part Time 0
PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022 - 23 should not be entered here)
Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program | 0
No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program
2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
0 0 0
Online Education
1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time. Yes

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs.

In oredr to complete the syllabus of courses and programmes, class routine is prepared and followed strictly for the whole year.
Remedial classes are also taken regularly to complete the syllabus of the courses. Reading matterials are also supplied to
students on some special topic of the courses. As an when necessary, some extra classes are also taken to cover the syllabus of
courses and programmes. In case of slow learners special classes are taken to uplift them to the level of advanced learner.

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months).

0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months).

0

Portal Name

No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam

0

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform by your institution faculty

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

51000 (Fifty one thousand only)

42275 (Fourty two thousand two hundred seventy five only)

73797 (Seventy three thousand seven hundred and ninety
seven only)

New Equipment for Laboratories

260000 (Two lakh sixty thousand only)

200000 (Two lakh only)

700000 (Seven lakh only)

Engineering Workshops

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

370000 (Three lakh seventy thousand only)

492100 (Four lakh ninety two thousand one hundred only)

383000 (Three lakh eighty three thousand only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

24268000 (Two core fourty two lakh sixty eight thousand only)

15445608 (One core fifty four lakh fourty five thousand six
hundred and eight only)

14429998 (One core fourty four lakh twenty nine thousand nine
hundred and ninety eight only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

7090381 (Seventy lakh ninety thousand three hundred and
eighty one only)

8110446 (Eighty one lakh ten thousand four hundred and
fourty six only)

7366613 (Seventy three lakh sixty six thousand six hundred
and thirteen only)




Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

60000 (Sixty thousand only)

50000 (Fifty thousand only)

300000 (Three lakh only)

IPR
Calendar year 2021 2020 2019
No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
Sponsored Research Details
Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 1 0
Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 1 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 7000 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Seven Thousand Only Zero
Consultancy Project Details
Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0
Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero




