National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India
Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2023'

Institute Name: Mayang Anchalik College [IR-O-C-17233]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	340	226	254	-	-	-

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	397	423	820	820	0	0	273	534	753	36	0	18

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2017-18	292	292	2018-19	0	2019-20	200	19	123000(One Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Only)	24
2018-19	251	251	2019-20	0	2020-21	171	18	112000(One Lakh Twelve Thousand Only)	19
2019-20	254	254	2020-21	0	2021-22	230	15	120000(One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only)	18

Ph.D Student Details

Full Time

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.)						
		Total Students				
Full Time		0				
Part Time		0				
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)						
	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20			

0

Part Time	0 0						
PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022 - 23 should not be entered here)							
Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0							
	No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program						
2021-22	2020-21	2019-20					
0	0	0					
,							

Online Education

Online Eddodron				
1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time.		Yes		
2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and prog	rams.	In oredr to complete the syllabus of courses and programmes, class routine is prepared and followed strictly for the whole year. Remedial classes are also taken regularly to complete the syllabus of the courses. Reading matterials are also supplied to students on some special topic of the courses. As an when necessary, some extra classes are also taken to cover the syllabus of courses and programmes. In case of slow learners special classes are taken to uplift them to the level of advanced learner.		
3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months).		0		
4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months).		0		
Portal Name	No. of students offered online courses which have credit transferred to transcript	Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred to the transcript	Total no. of credits transferred to transcript	
Swayam	0	0	0	
5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform by your institution faculty		0		

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20			
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount			
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)						
Library	51000 (Fifty one thousand only)	42275 (Fourty two thousand two hundred seventy five only)	73797 (Seventy three thousand seven hundred and ninety seven only)			
New Equipment for Laboratories	260000 (Two lakh sixty thousand only)	200000 (Two lakh only)	700000 (Seven lakh only)			
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)			
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	370000 (Three lakh seventy thousand only)	492100 (Four lakh ninety two thousand one hundred only)	383000 (Three lakh eighty three thousand only)			

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20			
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount			
Annual Operational Expenditure						
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	24268000 (Two core fourty two lakh sixty eight thousand only)	15445608 (One core fifty four lakh fourty five thousand six hundred and eight only)	14429998 (One core fourty four lakh twenty nine thousand nine hundred and ninety eight only)			
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	7090381 (Seventy lakh ninety thousand three hundred and eighty one only)	8110446 (Eighty one lakh ten thousand four hundred and fourty six only)	7366613 (Seventy three lakh sixty six thousand six hundred and thirteen only)			

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	60000 (Sixty thousand only)	50000 (Fifty thousand only)	300000 (Three lakh only)

IPR

Calendar year	2021	2020	2019
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	1	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	1	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	7000	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Seven Thousand Only	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

on outlandy i rejour seams						
Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20			
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0			
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0			
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0			
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero			